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12th November 2018

Addendum to ARS Quarterly Activities Report

September 2018

Alt Resources Limited (ARS) released its Quarterly Activities Report for the period ended 30
September 2018 on 25" October 2018. Due to an administrative oversight Alt Resources did
not provide all the necessary mining tenement information required under ASX Listing Rules.

The additional information is now listed below.

Yours sincerely

Clive Buckland
Company Secretary

ASX Announcement Alt Resources Limited
12" November 2018 ACN 168 928 416
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Appendix 4. Alt Resources tenements

Project Tenement
Number
Paupong - NSW
EL7825
EL8645
EL8382*
Myalla - NSW
EL8416
Mount Roberts - WA
M36/279
M36/341
E36/888**
Bottle Creek - WA
M29/150
M29/151
Mount Ida - WA
E29/1007
£29/1008
E29/1014
E29/1016
E29/790
E29/901
E29/921
E29/969
E29/970
E29/971
E29/973
E29/993
M29/421
E29/649
E29/748
E29/930
E29/943
E29/997
E29/998
M29/36
M29/37
M29/65
E15/1587"
Norseman - WA
E63/1843
E63/1849*

Tenement
Area (km?)

87.77
52.35
33.12

57.99

1.21
1.21
42.00

5.71
4.57

8.40
2.80
5.60
78.40
11.20
11.20
78.40
30.80
5.60
2.80
8.40
2.80
4.39
16.80
2.80
8.40
14.00
16.80
5.60
1.21
2.42
8.04
192.38

20.37
26.19

Title Holder

Alt Resources & GFM Exploration
Alt Resources & GFM Exploration
Alt Resources & GFM Exploration

Alt Resources & GFM Exploration

Alt Resources & Mount Roberts Mining
Alt Resources & Mount Roberts Mining
Alt Resources

R.S Lehmann
R.S Lehmann

MGK Resources’

MGK Resources

MGK Resources & Maincoast

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources & Maincoast

MGK Resources & Maincoast

Gazard Investments

MGK Resources & Gazard Investments
MGK Resources & Gazard Investments
MGK Resources & Gazard Investments
MGK Resources & Maincoast

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

MGK Resources

Alt Resources
Alt Resources

*EL8382 was relinquished on the 28 July, 2018

** tenement pending

"MGK Resources is a wholly owned subsidiary of Alt Resources

"E15/1587 was erroneously transferred to MGK Resources during the Mt Ida acquisition. It is currently in the process of
being transferred back to Latitude Consolidated Limited
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% Ownership

Alt holds 70%
Alt holds 70%
Alt holds 70%

Alt holds 70%

Alt holds 51%
Alt holds 51%
Alt will hold 100%

Alt acquiring 100%
Alt acquiring 100%

MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 80%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 80%
MGK holds 80%
MGK acquiring 80%
MGK holds 80%
MGK holds 80%
MGK holds 80%
MGK holds 80%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%
MGK holds 100%

Alt holds 100%
Alt will hold 100%

Alt Resources Limited
ACN 168 928 416
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