



Addendum to ARS Quarterly Activities Report

September 2018

Alt Resources Limited (ARS) released its Quarterly Activities Report for the period ended 30 September 2018 on 25th October 2018. Due to an administrative oversight Alt Resources did not provide all the necessary mining tenement information required under ASX Listing Rules.

The additional information is now listed below.

Yours sincerely

Clive Buckland Company Secretary



Appendix 4. Alt Resources tenements

Project	Alt Resources tenen Tenement	Tenement	Title Holder	% Ownership
rioject	Number	Area (km²)	Title Holder	70 Ownership
Paupong - N		ruea (iiii)		
raupong - n	EL7825	87.77	Alt Resources & GFM Exploration	Alt holds 70%
	EL8645	52.35	Alt Resources & GFM Exploration	Alt holds 70%
	EL8382*	33.12	Alt Resources & GFM Exploration	Alt holds 70%
Myalla - NS		33.12	Alt Resources & Grivi Exploration	Alt Holds 70%
iviyalia - 145	EL8416	57.99	Alt Resources & GFM Exploration	Alt holds 70%
Mount Rob		37.33	Alt Resources & Grivi Exploration	Alt Holds 70%
WIGHTI KOD	M36/279	1.21	Alt Resources & Mount Roberts Mining	Alt holds 51%
	-		•	
	M36/341 E36/888**	1.21 42.00	Alt Resources & Mount Roberts Mining Alt Resources	Alt holds 51% Alt will hold 100%
Datala Cuasi	•	42.00	Alt Resources	Alt Will hold 100%
Bottle Creel		F 74	D.C.Laharana	Alt 1000/
	M29/150	5.71	R.S Lehmann	Alt acquiring 100%
	M29/151	4.57	R.S Lehmann	Alt acquiring 100%
Mount Ida -				
	E29/1007	8.40	MGK Resources [†]	MGK holds 100%
	E29/1008	2.80	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/1014	5.60	MGK Resources & Maincoast	MGK holds 80%
	E29/1016	78.40	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/790	11.20	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/901	11.20	MGK Resources & Maincoast	MGK holds 80%
	E29/921	78.40	MGK Resources & Maincoast	MGK holds 80%
	E29/969	30.80	Gazard Investments	MGK acquiring 80%
	E29/970	5.60	MGK Resources & Gazard Investments	MGK holds 80%
	E29/971	2.80	MGK Resources & Gazard Investments	MGK holds 80%
	E29/973	8.40	MGK Resources & Gazard Investments	MGK holds 80%
	E29/993	2.80	MGK Resources & Maincoast	MGK holds 80%
	M29/421	4.39	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/649	16.80	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/748	2.80	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/930	8.40	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/943	14.00	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/997	16.80	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E29/998	5.60	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	M29/36	1.21	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	M29/37	2.42	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	M29/65	8.04	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
	E15/1587 ^{††}	192.38	MGK Resources	MGK holds 100%
Norseman -	•			
	E63/1843	20.37	Alt Resources	Alt holds 100%
	E63/1849*	26.19	Alt Resources	Alt will hold 100%
	•			

^{*}EL8382 was relinquished on the 28th July, 2018

^{**} tenement pending

[†]MGK Resources is a wholly owned subsidiary of Alt Resources

^{††}E15/1587 was erroneously transferred to MGK Resources during the Mt Ida acquisition. It is currently in the process of being transferred back to Latitude Consolidated Limited